1
Loop-IP6700
TDMoEthernet
Description
The Loop-IP6700 TDMoEthernet is an ideal solution for transporting varied TDM traffic over IP networks. As
the core communications network migrates from Circuit Switched Network to Packet Switched Network, the
Loop-IP6700 provides a flexible and cost-effective choice.
On the WAN side, the Ethernet interface can be 10/100 BaseT or 100 BaseFX. For the User Tributary

SFP S SFP Optical Modules
Please place your order using the 5-digit alphanumeric codes listed in the separate SFP Optical Module Brochure.
Ordering Examples
Examples 1:
Main unit: Loop-IP6700-S-EH-PPM-AC-LCD-TP1
 A high speed unit with G.823/G.824 traffic, 1 electric Ethernet WAN port, 1x E3/DS3, 100 to 240 Vac power,
LCD, and temperature range from 0-50°C
Examples 2:
Main unit: Loop-IP6700-S-EL-PPM-E75-E75-22-22-AC-TP2
 A low speed unit with G.823 /G.824 traffic, 1 electric Ethernet WAN port, 2x E75 ports, two V.35 ports, 100 to
240 Vac power, and temperature range from 0-60°C
Examples 3:
Main unit: Loop-IP6700-S-OH-PPB-AC-TP1
 A high speed unit with G.823 synchronous, an optical Ethernet WAN port, one E3/DS3, 100 to 240 Vac power,
temperature range from 0-50°C
Examples 4:
Main unit: Loop-IP6700-S-OL-PPB-E120-E120-22-22-AC-TP2
 A low speed unit with G.823 synchronous, an optical Ethernet WAN port, two E120 ports, two V.35 ports, 100 to
240 Vac power, and temperature range from 0-60°C
Loop-IP6702 TDMoEthernet  TDMoE
5
Specifications
SFP Optical Module
Please refer to SFP optical module brochure for detail.
WAN Interface
Number of Ports : 1 Electrical port or 1 Optical port
Electrical Port Optical Port
Speed: 10/100 BaseT (802.3i, 802.3u) Speed: 100 BaseFX (802.3u)
 Auto-negotiation (10/100) Connector: SFP
Auto MDI/MDIX
Full/half Duplex
Connector: RJ45
Ethernet Tributary Interface
Number of Ports: 2
Speed: 10/100 BaseT (802.3i, 802.3u)
 Auto-negotiation (10/100)
Auto MDI/MDIX
Full/Half Duplex
Connector : RJ45
E1 Tributary Interface
Number of Ports: 1~4 Input Signal: ITU G.703
Line Rate: 2.048Mbps  50 ppm Output Signal: ITU G.703
Line Code: AMI/HDB3 Jitter and Wander: ITU G.823
Framing: ITU G.704
(CRC: on/off, CAS: on/off, unframed)
Impedance: 75 ohm coax / 120 ohm twisted pair
 Connector: BNC / RJ48C
NOTE: E1/T1 is jumper-selectable
T1 Tributary Interface
Number of ports: 1~4 Input Signal: DS-1 from 0 dB to -26 dB w/ALBO
Line Rate: 1.544M bps  32 ppm Output Signal: DSX-1, DS-1
Line Code: AMI / B8ZS Pulse Template: Per AT&T TR 62411
Framing: D4/ ESF/ ESF&T1.403/ NONE (clear
channel)
Impedance: 100 ohm twisted pair
 Connector: RJ48C
NOTE: E1/T1 is jumper-selectable
Serial Tributary Interface
Number of Ports: 1~2
Type: DCE
Line Rate: n x 56K bps (n= 1 to 31) or n x 64K bps (n= 1 to 32)
Interface/ Connector: V.35 DB25S
EIA530 DB25S
X.21 DB15S via DB25P to DB15S conversion cable
V.36/RS449 DB37S via DB25P to DB37S conversion cable
RS422/V.11 DB25S
E3 Tributary Interface
Number of ports: 1 Output Signal: ITU G.703
Line Rate: 34.368M bps ± 4.6 ppm Output Mask: ETS 300 689 Sec.4.2.1.2 ITU G.703
Line Code: HDB3 Jitter and Wander: ITU G.824
Framing: Unframed Impedance: 75 ohm coax
Input Signal: ITU G.703 Connector: BNC connector
NOTE: E3/ DS3 is software-selectable